TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		12/21/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Femme Arsenal THC LLC.
Street Address:	40 West 23rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

Name:	Yakira, L.L.C.
Street Address:	40 West 23rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

Name:	Show & Prove LLC
Street Address:	40 West 23rd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

Name:	Physical Science THC LLC				
Street Address:	40 West 23rd Street				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				

TRADEMARK " 900150693 REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0791

Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77080991	FEMME ARSENAL
Serial Number:	77081004	FEMME ARSENAL
Serial Number:	77080986	FEMME ARSENAL
Serial Number:	77159261	FEMME ARSENAL BY MARC ECKO
Serial Number:	78237166	MEEGAN & JESSY'S FEMME ARSENAL
Serial Number:	78237168	MEEGAN & JESSY'S FEMME ARSENAL
Serial Number:	77547075	DELIVERANCE
Serial Number:	77239981	
Serial Number:	77239996	
Serial Number:	78405490	ECKO FUNCTION
Serial Number:	77218111	ECKO UNLTD.
Serial Number:	78445522	ECKO UNLTD.
Serial Number:	77473533	EE
Serial Number:	77362036	EE
Serial Number:	77362041	EE
Serial Number:	77362024	EE RED
Serial Number:	77362029	EE RED
Serial Number:	77464951	I AM THE AMERICAN DREAM
Serial Number:	78205627	KINGPIN
Serial Number:	77239969	
Serial Number:	77239992	
Serial Number:	77503430	M.A.D.E.
Serial Number:	77503436	M.A.D.E. BY MARC ECKO
Serial Number:	77268429	MADE TO MEASURE
Serial Number:	77268454	MADE TO MEASURE
Serial Number:	77268460	MADE TO MEASURE
Serial Number:	77284843	MARC ECKO
Serial Number:	77268467	MARC ECKO MADE TO MEASURE
Serial Number:	77268482	MARC ECKO MADE TO MEASURE
Serial Number:	77511450	MARC ECKO NO. 72 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK

REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0792

Serial Number:	77457814	
Serial Number:	77457807	
Registration Number:	3238472	RED
Registration Number:	2262749	
Registration Number:	2262748	
Serial Number:	77284849	
Serial Number:	77445290	
Serial Number:	77547078	STAND UP AND TRADE
Serial Number:	78972655	THE A LIFE
Serial Number:	77523666	THERE'S NO TEAM IN I
Serial Number:	75423747	TIME SQUARE
Serial Number:	77387551	TIMES SQUARE
Serial Number:	78573607	GETTING UP
Serial Number:	78573623	GETTING UP
Serial Number:	78522446	HEIST
Serial Number:	78414260	MARC ECKO'S GETTING UP CONTENTS UNDER PRESSURE
Serial Number:	77072122	SOMA
Serial Number:	78574324	X
Serial Number:	78087602	PHYS.SCI.
Serial Number:	78064024	PHYS.SCI.
Serial Number:	78087605	PHYS.SCI.
Serial Number:	75982354	PHYSICAL SCIENCE
Serial Number:	77348415	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (800) 494-5225

Email: jdougherty@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Dougherty

Address Line 1: National Corporate Research
Address Line 2: 1100 G Street NW, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F124015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher A. Manion, Esq.
Signature:	/Christopher A. Manion/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0793

Date:	12/24/2009
Total Attachments: 7 source=CIT-Ecko II - Trademark Release (I	Dec 09)#page4.tif Dec 09)#page5.tif Dec 09)#page6.tif Dec 09)#page7.tif Dec 09)#page8.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Amended and Restated Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses dated April 8, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2004, (ii) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses dated April 6, 2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2006 (iii) that certain Supplemental Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses dated April 6, 2006, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2006, and (iv) that certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated March 4, 2009, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2009, Femme Arsenal THC LLC ("Femme"), Yakira, L.L.C. ("Yakira"), Show & Prove LLC ("Show") and Physical Science THC LLC ("Science" and together with Femme, Yakira and Show, collectively, "Grantors") assigned to and granted to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as agent ("Agent") for itself and certain other lenders ("Lenders") party to a certain Financing Agreement dated as of December 20, 2002 by and among Agent, Lenders and certain affiliates of the Grantors (such Financing Agreement, as amended, restated and otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

115420.077-1786982.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 21, 2009.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES,

INC.

By: Bradley J. Stanza Its: Vice President

STATE OF _	Vew.	York)	
COUNTY OF	New	York)	SS.

The foregoing Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this 2 day of December 2009, by Bradley J. Stanza, personally known to me to be the Vice President of THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she was authorized to sign his/her name thereto on behalf of said entity.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

JOAN LLOYD
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LL4751042
Qualified in Oueens County
Certificate Filed In Young

$\underline{Schedule\ A-Trademarks}$

Trademark	App No./App Date	Reg No./ Reg Date
FEMME ARSENAL	77/080,991 01/11/07	
FEMME ARSENAL	77/081,004 01/11/07	
FEMME ARSENAL	77/080,986 01/11/07	
FEMME ARSENAL BY MARC ECKO	77/159,261 04/18/07	
MEEGAN & JESSY'S FEMME ARSENAL	78/237,166 04/13/03	2,960,931 06/07/05
MEEGAN & JESSY'S FEMME ARSENAL	78/237,168 04/13/03	2,945,006 04/26/05
DELIVERANCE	77/547,075 08/14/08	
E-POCKET DESIGN	77/239,981 07/26/07	
E STYLIZED	77/239,996 07/26/07	
ECKO FUNCTION & DESIGN	78/405,490 04/21/04	
ECKO UNLTD.	77/218,111 06/28/07	
ECKO UNLTD.	78/445,522 07/02/04	
ee (Design)	77/473,533 05/13/08	
ee (Interlocking Design)	7.7/362,036 12/31/07	

Schedule A

Trademark	App No./App Date	Reg No./ Reg Date		
ee (Interlocking Design)	77/362,041 12/31/07			
ee red (Interlocking Design)	77/362,024 12/31/07			
ee red (Interlocking Design)	77/362,029 12/31/07			
I AM THE AMERICAN DREAM	77/464,951 05/02/08			
KINGPIN	78/205,627 01/21/03			
M – Pocket Design	77/239,969 07/26/07			
M Stylized	77/239,992 07/26/07			
M.A.D.E.	77/503,430 06/19/08			
M.A.D.E. BY MARC ECKO	77/503,436 06/19/08			
MADE TO MEASURE	77/268,429 08/30/07			
MADE TO MEASURE	77/268,454 08/30/07			
MADE TO MEASURE	77/268,460 08/30/07			
MARC ECKO	77/284,843 09/20/07	_		
MARC ECKO MADE TO MEASURE	77/268,467 08/30/07			
MARC ECKO MADE TO MEASURE	77/268,482 08/30/07			

Schedule A

REEL: 004119 FRAME: 0799

Trademark	App No./App Date	Reg No./ Reg Date
MARC ECKO NO. 72 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK (Logo)	77/511,450 06/30/08	
Misc. Design	77/457,814 04/25/08	
Misc. Design	77/457,807 04/25/08	
RED	78/548,089 01/17/05	3,238,472 11/21/06
RHINO I	75/466,580 04/13/98	2,262,749 07/20/99
RHINO III	75/466,578 04/13/98	2,262,748 07/20/99
Scissors Design	77/284,849 09/20/07	
Scissors Design	77/445,290 04/10/08	
STAND UP AND TRADE	77/547,078 08/14/08	
THE A LIFE	78/972,655 09/12/06	
THERE'S NO TEAM IN I	77/523,666 07/16/08	
TIME SQUARE	75/423,747 01/28/98	2,232,074 03/16/99
TIMES SQUARE	77/387,551 02/04/08	
GETTING UP	78/573,607 02/23/05	3,276,656 08/07/07
GETTING UP	78/573,623 02/23/05	
HEIST	78/522,446 11/24/04	

Schedule A

Trademark	App No./App Date	Reg No./ Reg Date
MARC ECKO'S GETTING UP CONTENTS UNDER PRESSURE & Design	78/414,260 05/06/04	3,091,176 05/09/06
SOMA	77/072,122 12/27/06	
X Design (paint drip)	78/574,324 02/24/05	3,156,437 10/17/06
PHYS.SCI.	78/087,602 10/09/01	2,716,608 05/13/03
PHYS.SCI.	78/064,024 05/16/01	2,663,231 12/17/02
PHYS.SCI. & Design	78/087,605 10/09/01	2,716,609 05/13/03
PHYSICAL SCIENCE	75/982,354 01/19/00	2,618,670 09/10/02
Design (Skull w/wings 14)	77/348,415 12/10/07	

Schedule A

RECORDED: 12/24/2009